
CITY/MUNICIPALITIES BUILDING WEBSITE PHONE NUMBER CONTACT NAME EMAIL

01 MIAMI https://www.miamigov.com/Services/Building-Permitting 305-468-5900 Maurice L. Pons Mpons@miamigov.com

02 MIAMI BEACH https://www.miamibeachfl.gov/city-hall/building/ 305-673-7610 Ana M. Salgueiro, P.E. AnaSalgueiro@miamibeachfl.gov

03 CORAL GABLES https://www.coralgables.com/departments/DevelopmentServices/building-division 305-460-5245 Suramy Cabrera, P.E. Scabrera@coralgables.com

04 HIALEAH https://www.hialeahfl.gov/154/Building 305-883-5825 Alexis Riveron ARiveron@hialeahfl.gov

05 MIAMI SPRINGS https://www.miamisprings-fl.gov/building 305-805-5030 Ulises A. Fernandez fernandezU@miamisprings-fl.gov

06 NORTH MIAMI https://www.northmiamifl.gov/155/Building 305-895-9820 Stephen M. Pizzillo spizzillo@northmiamifl.gov

07 NORTH MIAMI BEACH https://www.citynmb.com/156/Building-Permits 305-948-2965 Jose D. Ozuna Daniel.ozuna@citynmb.com

08 OPA-LOCKA https://www.opalockafl.gov/73/Building-Licenses 305-953-2868 Esin Daniel Abia eabia@opalockafl.gov

09 SOUTH MIAMI https://www.southmiamifl.gov/115/Building-Department 305-663-6355 Andres B. Figueroa Afigueroa@southmiamifl.gov

10 HOMESTEAD https://www.cityofhomestead.com/148/Building-Permits 305-247-1801 Linda S. Blanco Lblanco@cityofhomestead.com

11 MIAMI SHORES https://www.miamishoresvillage.com/department/services/permit-information 305-795-2204 Ismael Naranjo Naranjoi@msvfl.gov

12 BAL HARBOUR https://www.balharbourfl.gov/government/departments/building 305-865-7525 Eliezer Palacio epalacio@balharbourfl.gov

13 BAY HARBOR ISLANDS https://www.bayharborislands-fl.gov/149/Building-Department 305-993-1786 Michel Mesa mmesa@bayharborislands-fl.gov

14 SURFSIDE https://www.townofsurfsidefl.gov/departments-services/building 305.861.4863 James P. McGuinness jmcguinness@townofsurfsidefl.gov

15 WEST MIAMI https://cityofwestmiamifl.com/index.asp?SEC=FC973A77-51B1-4B37-9C4C-01F340DE723D&Type=B_BASIC 305-266-4214 Francisco J. Alonso, P.E. FranciscoAlonso@cityofwestmiami.org

16 FLORIDA CITY https://www.floridacityfl.gov/community-development/ 305-247-8222 Noe Martinez bdirector@floridacityfl.gov

17 BISCAYNE PARK https://www.biscayneparkfl.gov/index.asp?SEC=52C40DA3-83DB-42D2-A0B0-8EC008C88B7F&Type=B_BASIC 305-899-8000 Shellie K. Ransom-Jackson Shellie@benchmarkccm.net

18 EL PORTAL https://elportalvillage.com/code-enforcement-building-department/ 305-795-7880 Mare A. Jean, P.E. mjean@villageofelportal.org

19 GOLDEN BEACH https://www.goldenbeach.us/building-and-zoning/ 305-932-0744 Dario Gonzalez, P.E. DGonzalez@goldenbeach.us

20 PINECREST https://www.pinecrest-fl.gov/government/building-planning 305-234-2121 Leo Llanos, P.E. Llanos@pinecrest-fl.gov

21 INDIAN CREEK https://www.indiancreekvillagefl.gov/government/building 305-865-4121 Dario Gonzalez, P.E. dgonzalez@icvps.org

22 MEDLEY http://www.townofmedley.com/building-and-zoning-department 305-887-6913 Richard L. McConachie rmcconachie@townofmedley.com

23 N. BAY VILLAGE https://www.buildingrecords.us/municipalities/fl/north-bay-village-fl 305-754-6740 Mare A. Jean, P.E. mjean@nbvillage.com

24 KEY BISCAYNE https://keybiscayne.fl.gov/index.php?submenu=_building&src=gendocs&ref=BuildingZoningPlanning&category=DeptsSvcs 305-365-8908 Rene Velazco RVelazco@keybiscayne.fl.gov

25 SWEETWATER https://cityofsweetwater.fl.gov/building-and-zoning/ 305-485-4526 Jorge L. Vera JVera@cityofsweetwater.fl.gov

26 VIRGINIA GARDENS https://virginiagardens-fl.gov/building-zoning/ 305-871-6104 Richard Annese BuildingOfficial@virginiagardens-fl.gov

27 HIALEAH GARDENS https://www.cityofhialeahgardens.com/departments/building 305-558-4114 Michel Mesa mmesa@cityofhialeahgardens.com

28 AVENTURA https://www.cityofaventura.com/169/Building-Permits 305-466-8937 Oscar R. Guerrero guerreroo@cityofaventura.com

30 UNINCORPORATED https://www.miamidade.gov/building/ 786-315-2338 Edward A. Rojas Edward.Rojas2@miamidade.gov

31 SUNNY ISLES BEACH https://www.sibfl.net/building-dept/ 305-947-2150 Clayton L. Parker cparker@sibfl.net

32 MIAMI LAKES https://www.miamilakes-fl.gov/index.php?option=com_content&view=article&id=7&Itemid=138 305-827-4015 Angel R. Rivas Rivasa@miamilakes-fl.gov

33 PALMETTO BAY https://www.palmettobay-fl.gov/680/Building-Permits 305-259-1250 Wesley C. Maltby wmaltby@palmettobay-fl.gov

34 MIAMI GARDENS https://services.miamigardens-fl.gov/Default.asp?Build=PM.PermitsHome&ClearErrors=Y 305-622-8000 Osvaldo L. Diaz odiaz@miamigardens-fl.gov

35 DORAL https://www.cityofdoral.com/all-departments/building/ 305-593-6700 Jane L. Decker Jane.Decker@cityofdoral.com

36 CUTLER BAY https://www.cutlerbay-fl.gov/com-dev/page/building-division 305-234-4193 Henry Willis hwillis@cutlerbay-fl.gov
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